

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7493-7494/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2000 in SBCRP 1093 & 1111/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPNAY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record )  
( With prayer for interim relief and Office Report )

Date : 15/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. MN. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.  
Mrs. KV. Bharati Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sushil K. Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall produce  
the envelopes containing the original tender before this Court  
on the next date of hearing. List the matters after three  
weeks.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master